# P \$40,00 76477

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sawhorse Business Services LLC		09/14/2005	Limited Liability Company:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sawhorse, Inc.
Street Address:	5600 Roswell Road
Internal Address:	Suite N368
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30342
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76477437	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (615)313-3972

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 615-244-5200

Email: francine.vanaelst@stites.com

Correspondent Name: Alexandra T. MacKay Address Line 1: 424 Church Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Francine VanAelst
Signature:	/Francine VanAelst/
Date:	09/19/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003161 FRAME: 0662

900032347 REEL:

Total Attachments: 2 source=76477437#page1.tif source=76477437#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003161 FRAME: 0663

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SAWHORSE BUSINESS SERVICES, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company with principal offices located at 5600 Roswell Road, N.E., Suite N368, Atlanta, Georgia, 30342, has adopted and used the following mark, which is the subject of a pending application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>MARK</u>	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	GOODS/SERVICES
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	76/477,437	December 20, 2002	Construction services, namely, construction and repair of buildings and residential building construction.

WHEREAS, SAWHORSE, INC., a Georgia corporation with principal offices located at 5600 Roswell Road, N.E., Suite N368, Atlanta, Georgia, 30342, is desirous of acquiring said mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the application for registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, SAWHORSE BUSINESS SERVICES, LLC, on the // day of September, 2005, does hereby assign to SAWHORSE, INC., all right, title and interest in and to said mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the application for registration thereof.

SA113:000SA:637788:1:NASHVILLE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003161 FRAME: 0664

	Printed Name: Jenome O Church  Title: Portnor
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this	14 th of September,
Jeffrey Cleuzsha Notary Public My Commission Expires: <u>May 11, 2008</u>	MAY SOM SON COUNTY OF THE POLICY OF THE POLI

**RECORDED: 09/19/2005**